

Page No.....

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 14(01)2024 IPS u/s 379 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: 13/01/2024 at @ 12:30 nm

	15/01/2024 at @ 12.50 pm		
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
13/01/2024 at 5.00 pm	Nearby the residential gate of the complainant, Uripok Naoremthong Laishram Leikai, IW  / About 3.5 km North West	13/01/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Nandeibam (N) Yumanm (O) Kerolina Devi (36) W/o Y. Subhashchandra Singh of Uripok Naoremthong Laishram Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur.	Unknown person(s)	Theft	ASI Th. Saratchandra Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached  OC/IPS  13/01/2024  Officer-in-charge		Punishable / u/s 379 IPC		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Inspt K. Abhijeet Singh) Designation: OC/IPS

13/01/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.



Subject: Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e. the 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 at around 12.30 pm, my scooter TVS NTORQ, Red+BLK in colour bearing Regn. No. MN06SG-6195 having Engine No. CK3FN2005831 & Chassis No. MD626BK34N2F05802 which is recorded under the name of my husband namely Yumnam Subhashchandra Singh S/o Y. Tombisana Devi of Uripok Naoremthong Laishram Leikai, IW has been found stolen away by some unknown person(s) which was kept parking under lock and key nearby our residential gate. The cost of the stolen vehicle is Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees one lakh ten thousand) only.

It is therefore, requested to kindly recover the stolen vehicle and take up necessary legal action against the culprit(s) as per law.

Dated/Imphal
The 13th Jan., 2024.

This report is breated as an OL
of wave fir No. 14(01)2024 IPS
the 249 per

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur Yours' sincerely, Nandeebam (N) Y. (O) Kerelina Deni

(Nandeibam (N) Yumanm (O) Kerolina Devi) 36yrs W/o Y. Subhashchandra Singh Uripok Naoremthong Laishram Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur. # 9362662778